
 

ESHP FACULTY Office Location Phone Number Classes 
Office Hours 

or by appointment 
Dr. Sue Graves 

sgraves@fau.edu 

 

Field House 11-25C 

 

561-297-2790 

 

M 

 

 

6:30PM 

 

 

9:40PM 

 

By appointment 

Call 561-297-2938 

Dr. Tina Penhollow 

tpenholl@fau.edu 

 

Field House 11-25B 

 

561-297-2643 

M W 

 

11:00AM 12:20PM Monday and Wednesday: 

9:00AM-11:00PM 

and 

1:00PM – 2:00PM 
M W 2:00PM 3:20PM 

Dr.Chun-Jung Huang 

chuang5@fau.edu 

 

Field House 11-24D 

 

561-297-1271 

M W 12:30PM 1:50PM Monday & Wednesday 

2:00PM – 4:00PM T R 9:30AM 10:50AM 

Dr. Michael Whitehurst 

whitehur@fau.edu 

 

FH Labs11A-124 

 

561-297-2317 

T R 11:00AM 12:20PM Tuesday 9:00-11:00AM 

Wednesday  

9:00-11:00AM & 2:00-4:00PM  

R 

 

7:10PM 

 

10:00PM 

Dr. Robert Zoeller 

rzoeller@fau.edu 

 

FH Labs 11A-123 

 

561-297-2549 

M  W 12:30PM 1:50PM Monday & Wednesday 

10:00AM – 12:00PM 

Tuesday: 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 

4:00PM 5:20PM 

T 7:10PM 10:00PM 

Dr. Michael Hall 

Mhall61@fau.edu 
College of Education 

ED 474 

 

561-297-2420 

M W 11:00AM 12:20PM Mon. Tues. Wed. & Thurs. 

12:30 – 2:30PM W 4:00PM 6:50PM 

T R 11:00AM 12:20PM 

Lauren Tapp 
ltapp@fau.edu 

 

College of Education 

ED 477 

 

561-297-2994 

M W  8:00AM 9:20AM Monday & Wednesday 

10:00AM – 1:00PM M W 2:00PM 3:20PM 

M W 5:30PM 6:50PM 

Anita D’Angelo-Herold 

aherold@fau.edu Boca GYM-152 561-297-3752 

M W 9:30AM 10:50AM Mon. & Wed. 8:30-9:30AM 

Tuesday 10:00AM-12:00PM 

Thursday 10:00AM-12:00PM 

MWF 6:45AM 8:30AM 

T 12:00PM 1:50PM 

Brooke Bailey 

bbaile19@fau.edu 
FH Labs 11A-126B 561-297- 

T R 9:30AM 10:50AM Tues. Wed. & Thurs. 

11:00AM – 1:00PM R 4:00PM 6:50PM 

Ian Pyka 

ipyka@fau.edu 
Field House 11-25A 561-297 

M W 3:00PM 4:50PM Mon. & Wed. 1:00-3:00, 5:00-6:00 

Tues & Thurs 12:00-2:00 T R 2:00PM 3:50PM 

Graduate Assistants 
FH Labs 11A 

Boca GYM-152 

561-297-2070 

561-297-3752 

m 

 

  
Monday thru Friday 

8:00AM to 5:00PM 
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